Internet Bandwidth Purchase Order



MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL, PUNE

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004

Registration Under Societies Registration Act 1860-Mah./523 dated 6/1/1967 Registration Under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950-f-338(P) dated 19/1/1967

Tel.: 020-25665320, 8149032328 Telefax: 020 - 25653039

E-mail: mmmandal67@gmail.com

Shivajirao D. Ganage, President Bhausaheb G. Jadhav, Exe. President Kishor H. Mungale, Secretary

WORK ORDER

| Work Order Number: MMM/MMIT | W.O./2023-24/934 | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| Name: M/S, INSPITELE SOLU | TIONS PVT. LTD. | W.O. Date | 22-08-2023 | |
| Address: First Floor, Office No. 5, Prime Rose Mall, | | Quotation No. | | |
| Near Joshi Wade wale, Baner, | | Quotation Dt. | 07-08-2023 | |
| Pune - 411045 | | Office Note / PRN No. | | |
| Contact Person: Mrs.Manisha N | likam Ph. No.: 020-27400227 | Office Note /PRN Date | | |
| Fax No.: Mob. No.: 9028099766 | | C.S.Q. Date | | |

Dear Sir,

With reference to your quotation received on dated 07-08-2023 mentioned above, we are pleased to place an order with you for the following items/ service, subject to the terms and conditions specified below & / or enclosed herewith. We request to return a duplicate copy, duly signed, as a token of acceptance.

| Sr. No. | Material Code & Description | Term | Qty. | Unit / Pack | Unit Rate Rs./ Per Month | Amount Rs. |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| 1 | 300 Mbps 1:1 Bandwidth | Annual | 300 | Mbps | 17083/- | 17,083 |
| Payment Terms: Against Delivery | | Total Amount: | | | 17,083 | |
| Delivery A | Address.: Marathwada Mitra | mandal's Institute | Less Disco | ount | | - , |
| of Technology, Lohgaon, Pune-411047 | | Discounted Price: | | | 17,083 | |
| Our Contect Person: Mr.Abhay Jadhav, 8605653347 | | Transporta | ation | N/A | | |
| MMM GST No: 27AAATM9698N1ZI | | P/F: | | N/A | - | |
| Special In | structions: | | | | | |
| Bill to be raised in the name of: "The Principal, Marathwada | | | Excise Dut | ty: | N/A | _ |
| Mitramandal's Institute of Technology, Lohgaon, Pune – 47" | | GST: 18.0% | | 3,075 | | |
| 2. Please mention W.O. No. & Date on Bill and Delivery Challan | | | | | | - |
| Rates can not be revised for one year, during the contract period. Internet bandwidth charges will be paid monthly which will be paid | | | Insurance: N/A | | N/A | - |
| | days after the receipt of mont | | Add/Less I | R/O.: | | - |
| 5. Last Mail connectivity - Fibre / RF (Dual Path) 6. Symmetric Link - 1:1 | | Net Amount Rs. Per Month | | | 20,158 | |

Rupees: Twenty Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight Only

12. In case of any disputes with respect of the payments and other matters all disputes will be under the jurisdiction of Pune courts only.

11. Upgradation Bandwidth :- will be given 8 days before on the notice

7. RF Installation of Terrace :- Life Beam/Optical Fiber/Manageble

9. Restoration Time:- Two Hours from the time of link down.

8. Manage service Authority :- Service Available

10. Service Lease Agreement: 99.50%

of 24 hours.

13. The Contract will have a validity of One Year from the date of execution 14. Any party can terminate the Internet circuit by giving one month prior notice in writing to other party.

15.M/s Inspitele Solutions Pvt. Ltd. shall be the sole responsible for any installation commissioning or maintenance of any equipment or hardware unless supplied by M/s. Inspitele Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

16. Force Majeure: - Standard Force Majeure Clause will be applicable.

17. Providing 24x7 uninterupted Internet Leaseline Bandwidth via the dedicated port will be the responsibility of M/s. Inspitele Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 24x7 call center support: Escalation Matrix Available.

18. Charges in pandemic situation: Nill(will be reduced to 10 Mbps)
19. IP /29 IP Pool

20.For Dual Path - Additional hardware charges are applicable if in case Customer request to install L2 switch by INSPITELE.Post Installation Customer will Manage and Maintain the hardware (If any damaged or maintenance)

Transport: Not Applicable

Delivery Commitment: Immediately after receiving PO

(Supplier /Office Copy/ Account Copy/ Store Copy/Master Copy) Please quote the above Purchase Order number in all the correspondence.

Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Authorized Signature